
WELCOME TO BIXBY SPARTAN FOOTBALL 

Coaching Staff: 

Loren Montgomery Head Coach lmontgomery@bixbyps.org 

Rodney Flowers Asst Head Coach/Defensive Coordinator rflowers@bixbyps.org 

Tyler Schneider Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks tschneider@bixbyps.org  

Brian Douglas Linebackers/8th Grade bdouglas@bixbyps.org 

Corbin Burchett Offensive Line cburchett@bixbyps.org  

Austin Embrey Passing Game/Receivers aembrey@bixbyps.org 

Trevor Suffal Running Backs/Special Teams tsuffal@bixbyps.org  

Chris Cole Defensive Backs ccole@bixbyps.org  

Michael Nelson Defensive Backs mnelson@bixbyps.org 

William Maas Tight Ends/8th Grade wmaas@bixbyps.org 

Ethan Roe Linebackers/Defensive Assistant  eroe@bixbyps.org 

Doug Behrens Head 9th Grade Coach dbehrens@bixbyps.org 

Mike Rogers Head 8th Grade Coach mrogers@bixbyps.org  

Connor Myers Strength and Conditioning cmyers@bixbyps.org 

Kaden Jackson Defensive Line Coach kjackson@bixbyps.org 

Stephen Moss Athletic Trainer smoss@bixbyps.org 

bixbyspartanfootball.com • bixbyathletics.org • twitter: @BixbySpartanFB 

STATE CHAMPIONS 

2014, 2015, 2016, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022 

2023 Schedule 

August 18 - Bixby Fall Classic October 6 - Enid   

August 24 - Owasso @ University of Tulsa October 13 - @ Broken Arrow 

September 1 - Springdale Har-Ber October 20 - @ Westmoore 

September  8 - @ Sand Springs October 27 - Moore 

September 22 - Norman North November 3 - @ Jenks 

September 28 - @ Southmoore November 10  -  Playoffs 

http://www.bixbyspartanfootball.com
http://www.bixbyathletics.org
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Grade Moms 

Gina Meeker 8th Grade ginadawn77@aol.com 

Hollace Fugate 9th Grade hollace.fugate@gmail.com 

Jodi Kirby 10th Grade jodikirby3@gmail.com 

Carey Hooper 11th Grade careyhoop@gmail.com 

Brooke Puckett 12th Grade brookempuckett@yahoo.com 

SPARTAN MISSION 

Bixby Spartan Football will be respected as the very best 

program in Oklahoma at developing student athletes. 

Important 2023 Dates 

May 1—Spring Drills Begin 

May 15—Spring Practice Begins 

May 16—QBC Golf Tournament @ Indian Springs CC Click to sign up 

May 25—Spring Game 

May 30-June2—Varsity Team Camp @ Bixby 

June 5-9—Off Week 

June 12—SPA Begins 

June 20-21—Eastern OK OL/DL Camp 

June 23—Skordle 7 v 7 @ Bixby 

July 1-9—OSSAA Dead Week 

July 13-14—Shiloh 7 v 7 @ Springdale, AR 

TBA—Night of Champions 

August 7—Fall Practice Begins  

August 12—Intrasquad Scrimmage 

QBC Meeting Dates 

Spartan Rm 2nd Floor of HOTS—6:30 

February 8th 

March 8th 

April 12th 

May 10th 

June 14th - Introduction of Sophomores 

July 12th - Introduction of Juniors 

August  9th - Introduction of Seniors 

http://www.bixbyspartanfootball.com/golf-tournament/
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Check List of To Do Items: 

Drug Test: As part of our random drug testing program, every athlete must pay for one drug 

test.  Actual testing is done randomly throughout the school year and your student may be select-

ed for testing one or more times or not at all.  From the My School Bucks app or online, go to the 

School Store and scroll to find Athletics Drug Testing.  Cost for the testing is $15. 

Physical Form/Parental Consent Form:    Click Link:  Complete the Physical form 

and Parental Consent form, e-mail to Stephen Moss (smoss@bixbyps.org) or Christa Montgomery 

(cmontgomery@bixbyps.org) or bring to the Home of the Spartans (HOTS) building located at the 

north end of the football field. 

Rank One Forms: Click link:  Create a Parent Portal Account, follow the instructions 

and complete ALL three (3) forms:  OSSAA Eligibility form, Pre-Participation Signature form, and 

General/Medical Information form.   Submit each form after completion. 

My School Bucks Account: Click link:  Create a student account, also go to the app store 

to download the My School Bucks app on your phone. 

Changing Schools Athletic Participation Form: Any new student wishing to participate 

in Bixby athletics will need to fill out this form to fulfill the requirements of OSSAA compliance and 

return the form to the athletic office located in HOTS.  The form will be e-mailed to you upon re-

quest by calling the Athletic office at 918-366-2218. 

Grade Mom Representative: To stay informed of events/opportunities within our pro-

gram, we encourage you to contact your student’s grade mom and give her all cell phone num-

bers and e-mail addresses where you want information sent (Grade moms are listed on page 2 of 

this document). 

Bixby Quarterback Club:   Clink link:  Please consider joining our Bixby Quarterback Club 

(QBC) and becoming part of the great things we are doing in Bixby Spartan Football.  Your support 

plays a big role in the quality of our players’ experience.  Funds are used to feed players, update uni-

forms, and improve numerous aspects of our program.  There are different levels of membership and 

some give you access to early reserved-seating choices and some great Spartan gear. Our goal is 100% 

parent participation, so join today and invest in keeping our player experience the best in Oklahoma! 

https://bixbyathletics.org/info-physicals/
https://bixbyisd.rankonesport.com/New/NewInstructionsPage.aspx
https://www.myschoolbucks.com/
https://www.bixbyspartanfootball.com/#qbclub

